508172417 10/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8219599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 507636130		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENDURALOCK, LLC	10/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDURALOCK, LLC
Street Address:	14847 W 95TH STREET
City:	LENEXA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15447570
Application Number:	62215631
Application Number:	62220867
Application Number:	15099763
Application Number:	62148846
Application Number:	62193437
Application Number:	15258847
Application Number:	17063489
Application Number:	16160068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: SUITE 1800, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36085-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC G. POLAND

PATENT 508172417 REEL: 065218 FRAME: 0236

SIGNATURE:	/Eric G. Poland/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2023		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=36085-17 Change of Company Address Executed 13OCT2023-60932949#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 065218 FRAME: 0237

CHANGE OF COMPANY ADDRESS

FOR THE PURPOSES OF REGISTERING ASSIGNMENTS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF ENDURALOCK, LLC

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the address corporation, whose principal place of business is	•
66215, U.S.A.	,
changed on this 11th day of October	, <u>2023</u> as follows:
From: 8575 W. 110th Avenue, Suite 205, Or To: 14847 W. 95th Street, Lenexa, KS 66	*
Dated and attested this 11th day of October	, 2023.
ENDURALOCK, LLC	
BY: Harold Hess NAME: Harold Hess	
NAME: Harold Hess	
TITI F. CEO	

RECORDED: 10/13/2023

PATENT REEL: 065218 FRAME: 0238